# DISCLAIMER AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

eafter named "Attendee").
•

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY ATTENDEE

- I the above-named attendee hereby agree, acknowledge and understand that the information I will receive from the seminar arranged by Birmingham Holistic Health Centre is strictly for educational and natural health purposes only and is not a substitute, nor does It replace professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.
- I acknowledge and confirm that I will take complete responsibility for my own health and it is up to me to participate in what I choose to believe in.
- I understand that in case of any concerns or confusion I will consult with a physician or medical doctor.
- I understand that I will not disregard, avoid or delay obtaining medical or health-related advice from my healthcare professional because of any information I have received through the seminar.
- I acknowledge that regardless of the future outcome of any pieces of advice, suggestions information I will not blame Birmingham Holistic Health Centre and Stuart Morris and I will not demand any refunds.
- I acknowledge that my participation in the seminar arranged by Birmingham Holistic Health Centre and Stuart Morris is purely voluntary. I expressly accept and assume all liabilities and risks associated with my participation in my activities.

#### WAIVER OF LIABILITY

• I, hereby waive and release Birmingham Holistic Health Centre and Stuart Morris from any and all liabilities of any nature and I expressly assume the risks of all such liabilities.

# INDEMNIFICATION

• To the fullest extent allowed by law, I, individually, and on behalf of my heirs, successors, assigns, and personal representatives, hereby agree to indemnify, defend, hold harmless, release and forever discharge Birmingham Holistic Health Centre and Stuart Morris from any and all liability (including lawsuits and legal proceedings) whatsoever for any and all damages, losses or injuries I sustain in connection with the service offered from Birmingham Holistic Health Centre and Stuart Morris including, but not limited to any claims, demands, actions, causes of actions, judgments, damages, expenses, and costs, including attorney's fees, which arise out of, result from, occur during or are connected in any manner with my participation in the Birmingham Holistic Health Centre and Stuart Morris' seminar.

## VERIFICATION BY ATTENDEE

- I am 18 years or older. I have read this document, and I am signing it freely. I understand the legal consequences of signing this document, including (a) releasing Birmingham Holistic Health Centre and Stuart Morris from all liability, (b) waiver of my right to sue Birmingham Holistic Health Centre and Stuart Morris, (c) and assumption of all risks of participating in any activity sessions of the seminar.
- I understand, have read, and fully acknowledge the terms stated in this consent waiver form truthfully. I agree that this constitutes full disclosure and that it supersedes any previous verbal or written disclosures. Understanding all the above, I hereby sign this waiver of liability disclaimer with my consent with the acknowledgement that I have read the above and I hereby accept all the conditions.

Print Name:	Date:	·
E-mail/Contact:	Signature of Attendee:	